Bids will be opened in the presence of bidders or their representatives who choose to attend on the date and
address specified above in 10th floor (conference hall) at 2: 15 PM (afternoon).

6. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security of USD 2,000.00 (USD Two Thousand) or Birr 110,000.00 (One
Hundred Ten Thousand Birr). The bid security shall be in the original form of Unconditional Bank Guarantee or
CPO from any Commercial Bank in Ethiopia. The Bid security shall be valid for at least One Hundred Twenty (120)
days after the bid submission deadline. The bid shall remain valid for Ninety (90) days after the bid submission